_+
+_
 A  1.4 Max.
1/4-28 UNF
      0155AM
     1/4-28 UNF
1/4-28 UNF
0155AM8

4/21/2017, REV.3
Above illustrations are shown with shielded cable.
ORDER INFORMATION
Style: Options: Threads/Dia.:
0155K        -      1/4-40 UNS
0155KB - 1/4-28 UNF
0155KM - M6x0.75
0155H        - 1/4-40 UNS
0155HB      - 1/4-28 UNF
0155HM - M6x0.75
0155A        - 1/4-40 UNS
0155AB     - 1/4-28 UNF
0155AM - M6x0.75
0155AM8 - M8x1.0
0155S        - 1/4" Smooth
0155S8      -      5/16" Smooth
Thread 0 - 0.75” (19mm)
Length(A): 1 - 1.0” (25mm)
 2 - 1.5” (38mm)
 3 - 2.0” (50mm)
 4 - 3.0” (75mm)
Temperature 0 - 2TE: -40° to 221°F (-40° to 105°C)
Range: 5 - 3TE: -40° to 302°F (-40° to 150°C)
Vo, Signal Out: 1 - 0-Vs, NPN w/internal 3k Ohms pull-up [Normally High]
 2 - 0-Vs, NPN OC (Open Collector) [Normally High]
 3 - 0-Vs, PNP OC [Normally Low]
 5 - 0-5V, NPN (TTL) [Normally High]
Sensor Type*: 1 - Hs, Unipolar (South Pole Activated)
 2 - H, Bipolar Latch (South High : North Low, Alternating pole)
 3 - Hn, Unipolar (North Pole Activated)
 4 - Ho, Omni-polar (Activated by either South or North Pole)
 7 - Hcs, Unipolar High Speed Type (North Pole Activated)
 8 - Hc, Bipolar Latch High Speed Type
 9 - Hco, Omni-polar High Speed Type
Lead Wire(X): 2 - 2’ (0.6m) Single Leads   (Shield is NOT connected to sensor shell,
 7 - 3’ (1.0m) Shielded Cable   and is intended to be connected to
 9 - 10’ (3.0m) Shielded Cable    instrument panel ground.)
0155      -      1/4-40 UNS
0155B      -      1/4-28 UNF
0155M      -      M6x0.75
Thread 1 - 1.0” (25mm)
Length(A): 2 - 1.5” (38mm)
 3 - 2.0” (50mm)
 4 - 3.0” (75mm)
  SAME AS ABOVE
Connector: 1 - MS3:  3 Pin MS3102-10SL-3P (see Bulletin 3000)
 2 - MC3:  3 Pin MICRO C (see Bulletin 3004)
 3 - MS3B:  3 Pin MS3102-10SL-3P (see Bulletin 3000)
 4 - B4:  4 Pin BAYONET MS3113-H8A4P (see Bulletin 3005)
 6 - MD4:  4 Pin MICRO DIN (see Bulletin 3005)
Note: A Normally Low output signal is available for the NPN output signal option (TTL, Supply
Tracking and Open Collector) by adding ‘–NL’ to the end of the part number.